Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Nabil Abdel-Rahman				09/18/2006	
Gary Bennett				09/18/2006	
Michael Booth				09/18/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	The Steel Network, Inc.				
Street Address:	32221 Wellington Court				
City:	Raleigh				
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	27615				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		11533171
Application Number: 1		11533	33171		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					\$40 00
Fax Number: (919)854-2084					OP \$40
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 919-854-1844					
Email: kmcdermott@coatsandbennett.com					
Correspondent Name: Larry L. Coats					
Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300					
Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4782-076		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Larry L. Coats		
Total Attachments: 1 source=4782076Assign#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Nabil Abdel-Rahman, a citizen of Canada, residing at 7848 Harps Mill Woods Run Raleigh, NC 27615

Gary Bennett, a citizen of United States, residing at 362 Thornton Drive Macon, NC 27551

Michael Booth, a citizen of United States, residing at 5314-A Covey Court Raleigh, NC 27609

hereby assign(s) his/their right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in CORNER WALL STRUCTURE TO PREVENT CORNER DAMAGE, which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11 1533, 171 filed on 9/19/2006 to The Steel Network, Inc., having its principal place of business at

3221 Wellington Court Raleigh, NC 27615

for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, continuations, continuationsin-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application or for said Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patents to be held and enjoyed by The Steel Network, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Larry L. Coats, of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

Date

9/18/06 9-18-00

Date

1-18-06

Date

Garv Bennet